

Ref. No.: FRR/Vinayak/10047/2024-25

Dated: 09.10.2024

PROFORMA INVOICE / FUND REQUISITION REPORT:

(A Vinayak Burn Centre Noida Initiative)

Patient Name: Master Dev Solanki.

Sex: Male Age: 8 Months 27 days.

Father Name: Devendra Singh.

Address:Roopbas Panchgal Rupbas Bulandshahr Uttar Pradesh (U.P.).

Diagnosis: Approx 30% Thermal Burn.

Date of Admission: 08/10/2024

Overall Analysis: The patient - Master Dev Solanki was brought in to our hospital by his father - Mr. Devender Singh on 8th October, 2024. The child has sustained Thermal Burn Injury due to accidentally coming in contact with hot water while he was at home. His mother had kept boiling water, suddenly master Dev came in contact with hot water and got burnt. As a result of the incident, the child has sustained mostly 2nd & 3rd Degree Deep 30% TBSA Thermal Burn Injury. The Burns is on legs area, thigh area, abdomen area and genital area. The nature of injury is life threatening and requires considerable degree of specialist intervention and close monitoring. The patient is a child of 8 months, the injury is of a grave nature. We plan to manage the child conservatively applying wound dressing and debridement procedures to close the wound as early as possible. Surgical Skin Grafting if required, would be undertaken at a later stage.



| Fund Requirement - | During | Hospital Stay | ì |
|--------------------|--------|---------------|---|

Please find below the detailed fund requirement for the first 3 Weeks of treatment.

| Funds - Pathology & Diagnostics Total (In numbers) | 210,000.00 |
|---|------------|
| | 8,000.00 |
| Funds - Medicines + Consummables + Transfusions | 42,000.00 |
| Funds - Rehabilitation (Physiotheraphy) | 4,000.00 |
| Funds - Dressing & Procedures | 53,000.00 |
| Funds - RMO, Nursing, Consultants & Specialists | 52,000.00 |
| Funds - Hospital Stay | 51,000.00 |

Kindly release the funds at the earliest for us to go ahead and execute the treatment for Master Dev Solankicute the



For Vinayak Hospital (A Division of Vinayak Hospital) 5th Floor, Vinayak Hospital, Sector 27, Atta Market, NH - 1, Noida - 201301 (UP)

भेवा में श्रीमान अध्यस विलिफ इंप्डिया देश-ट श्नी-63 होश्नमेन्ट श्राउथ स्कश्न पार्ट -श नई- दिल्ली-49 विषय - अधिक श्रम्हाथता हेतु प्रार्थना पत्र 2मित्रय नितेदन यह हैं मेश नाम देवेंद्र शिन्ह श्लोलंकी है में दादशी का निवासी। हू मेरा वैटा मात्र 8 माह का है वह धर मे श्वेल शहा था काल गर्म पानी की जलही अन्पने 3 पर प्रगट भी असी श्रे जल गया पूरा . ५२१ में उलाय के लिए माएडा के विनायम हार-पीर्व जेकर अगया दिनांक शाठा२०२५ की वह पर अती कराया वह पर उसने इलाज के लिए २ लाखा १५ हजार १० परोका श्वर्म आया हैं पद्मा कि में यह श्वर्च उठाने में असमर्च हुँ अतः आपक्ते निवेदन हैं मेश वेटा के डल्गाव

पता – पादरी

आपकी अति कृपा होती अगपकी पान्ती देवेंद्र शिंह शोलकी





EMERGENCY ASSESSMENT AGE / SEX & MA dapare 08/10/29 UHID 24564 Solanki NAME MI DEN A 8 monous Etalys alel male buly putient brought to the cumuli'h from Surrya hospitul svoogpur Cr Personal History Alcohol / Smoking / Tobacco Chewing / other Allergy (9) Past History Diabetes / HT / IHD / TB sealed Burn o OTHER Menstrual History **Current Medication** Vaccination Status Back Treatment Inital Assessment & Examination Pulse Rate - 128 4 Resp Rate - 281 Temp - 38 9 Ht/Wt- 8K9 3P07-97/cmp4 Investigations RAS987 mg 61 2500 MONIOCE F 500 AMIRACIN SENTAC Preventive Care LLOW Preventive Care LLOW VINAYAK HOSPITAL NOIDA



VIL No 1294 24 - 28 - Catagory

S 10 2 H



| THE PARTY LIE DOLD OF AUTUM | sion |
|--|---|
| NOTER DEV SOLANKE SIO, DIO, WIO MR. DEVENDER SINGH Occupation | UNIT/Consultant OR. ASHOK KUMBR VERI |
| All the second s | Date of Discharge |
| Age 8 Sex M | |
| Religion HTNDU | Provisional Diagnosia |
| | 10 |
| Father's J Husband's Name | |
| ACCOUNT BOOPBAS PANCHERIAL | Final Diagnosis |
| RUPBAS, BULANDSHAHR | 7. |
| | Infectious nature of disease : Yes/No |
| Phone Office Res. | |
| Advitnos Receipt No. Date 8/10/24 | Outcome LAMA Stable / Improved / Cured / Disd |
| | Death Record filled by Dr. |
| For Ra | FOR DELIVERY CASE ONLY |
| Name & Address of accopanying relative | |
| | Date and Time of Delivery |
| The second secon | New Born : Male / Female |
| . 0, | Birth record filled by Dr. |
| Phone : Office Res | Birth record raind by Cir. |
| RMODE ASTA Intormed at 21:000 | Patient shifted from Room No. 10 |
| REACO DE PESSON DE INFORMACIÓN DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CON | |
| Admitting Dr. ASHOK SUMAR Informed at 21:00 Pr | On |
| A CHANGE | |
| Recordionat | Shifted from Room No. |
| Shereby declare that I am getting admitted in this Hospital | On |
| on my own will. The expenses have been explained to me | Shifted from Room No |
| and I agree to make all payments before discharge. | Shined from Room No. |
| I agree that I am keeping no valuable with me in the | On |
| Hospital and no one will be responsible in the events of | |
| theft if any. Latid kuripe | |
| | |
| Signature of Patient / Relative | |
| | Control Control Control |
| Discharge Date Time | Bill No. / PLNo. Detel |
| Photograph / Pa | afundable after adjustment of advances the |
| For Rs | |

